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Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm
The Timken Company, Administrator of the
   Voluntary Investment Pension Plan for
   Hourly Employees of The Timken Company
We have audited the accompanying statements of net assets available for benefits of the Voluntary Investment
Pension Plan for Hourly Employees of The Timken Company as of December 31, 2006 and 2005, and the related
statement of changes in net assets available for benefits for the year ended December 31, 2006. These financial
statements are the responsibility of the Plan�s management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these
financial statements based on our audits.
We conducted our audits in accordance with the standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board
(United States). Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. We were not engaged to perform an audit of the
Plan�s internal control over financial reporting. Our audits included consideration of internal control over financial
reporting as a basis for designing audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of
expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the Plan�s internal control over financial reporting. Accordingly, we
express no such opinion. An audit also includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and
disclosures in the financial statements, assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by
management, and evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audits provide a
reasonable basis for our opinion.
In our opinion, the financial statements referred to above present fairly, in all material respects, the net assets available
for benefits of the Plan at December 31, 2006 and 2005, and the changes in its net assets available for benefits for the
year ended December 31, 2006, in conformity with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles.
Our audits were performed for the purpose of forming an opinion on the financial statements taken as a whole. The
accompanying supplemental schedules of delinquent participant contributions and assets (held at end of year) as of
December 31, 2006, are presented for purposes of additional analysis and are not a required part of the financial
statements but are supplementary information required by the Department of Labor�s Rules and Regulations for
Reporting and Disclosure under the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974. These supplemental
schedules are the responsibility of the Plan�s management. The supplemental schedules have been subjected to the
auditing procedures applied in our audits of the financial statements and, in our opinion, are fairly stated in all material
respects in relation to the financial statements taken as a whole.
/s/ Ernst & Young LLP
Cleveland, Ohio
June 22, 2007
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Voluntary Investment Pension Plan for
Hourly Employees of The Timken Company

Statements of Net Assets Available for Benefits

December 31,
2006 2005

Assets
Investments, at fair value:
Interest in The Master Trust Agreement for The Timken Company
Defined Contribution Plans $121,937,401 $112,575,975
Participant notes receivable 3,927,531 3,692,762

Total investments, at fair value 125,864,932 116,268,737

Contribution receivable from participants 254,078 282,802

Net assets available for benefits at fair value 126,119,010 116,551,539

Adjustment from fair value to contract value for interest in The Master
Trust Agreement for The Timken Company Defined Contributions
Plans relating to fully benefit-responsive investment contracts 249,347 177,000

Net assets available for benefits $126,368,357 $116,728,539

See accompanying notes.
2
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Voluntary Investment Pension Plan for
Hourly Employees of The Timken Company

Statement of Changes in Net Assets Available for Benefits
Year Ended December 31, 2006

Additions
Investment income:
Net investment gain from The Master Trust Agreement for The Timken Company Defined
Contribution Plans $ 10,172,050
Interest 272,093

10,444,143

Participant rollovers 41,838
Participant contributions 6,973,037

Total additions 17,459,018

Deductions
Benefits paid directly to participants 7,803,861
Administrative expenses 12,610

Total deductions 7,816,471

Net increase prior to transfers 9,642,547
Transfers between plans (2,729)

Net increase 9,639,818

Net assets available for benefits:
Beginning of year 116,728,539

End of year $ 126,368,357

See accompanying notes.
3
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Voluntary Investment Pension Plan for
Hourly Employees of The Timken Company

Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2006 and 2005, and
Year Ended December 31, 2006

1. Description of the Plan
The following description of the Voluntary Investment Pension Plan for Hourly Employees of The Timken Company
(the Plan) provides only general information. Participants should refer to the 2005 401(k) Agreement Between The
Timken Company and the United Steelworkers of America, AFL-CIO (the 401(k) Agreement), for a more complete
description of the Plan�s provisions.
General
The Plan is a defined contribution plan covering all employees of The Timken Company (the Company and Plan
Administrator) who are represented by the United Steelworkers of America (USWA). Employees of the Company
become eligible to participate in the Plan beginning the first month following completion of a 120 working day
probationary period, provided that health care benefits have become effective. The Plan is subject to the provisions of
the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 (ERISA).
Contributions
Each year, participants may contribute up to 25% of gross earnings, as defined in the Plan, subject to Internal Revenue
Service (IRS) limitations. Participants may also contribute amounts representing distributions from other qualified
defined benefit or defined contribution plans. No Company contributions are provided under the Plan. Upon
enrollment, a participant must direct their contribution in 1% increments to any of the Plan�s fund options. Participants
have access to their account information and the ability to make account transfers and contribution changes daily
through an automated telecommunication system and through the Internet.
Participant Accounts
Each participant�s account is credited with the participant�s contributions and allocations of Plan earnings, and is
charged administrative expenses, as appropriate. Allocations are based on account balances, as defined. The benefit to
which a participant is entitled is the benefit that can be provided from the participant�s account.

4
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Voluntary Investment Pension Plan for
Hourly Employees of The Timken Company

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
1. Description of the Plan (continued)
Vesting
Participants vest immediately in their contributions plus actual earnings thereon.
Participant Notes Receivable
Participants may borrow from their accounts a minimum of $1,000 up to a maximum equal to the lesser of $50,000 or
50% of their account balance. Loan terms generally cannot exceed four years. The loans are secured by the balance in
the participant�s account and bear interest at an interest rate of 1% in excess of the prime rate, as published the first
business day of each month in the Wall Street Journal. Principal and interest are paid ratably through payroll
deductions.
Payment of Benefits
On termination of service, a participant may receive a lump-sum amount equal to the balance of their account or elect
to receive installment payments of their assets over a period of time not to exceed their life expectancy. If a
participant�s account balance is greater than $1,000, they may leave their vested assets in the Plan until age 701/2.
Transfers Between Plans
Participants who change job positions within the Company and, as a result, are covered under a different defined
contribution plan offered by the Company may transfer their account balance between plans.
Plan Termination
The Plan shall continue in full force and effect until January 1, 2010, and for yearly periods thereafter unless either the
Company or the USWA shall notify the other party in writing within 60 days before the termination date of the 401(k)
Agreement that they desire to terminate the agreement. The Plan may generally be amended by mutual consent of the
Company and the USWA. In the event of Plan termination, the Trustee shall distribute to each participant the amount
standing to their credit in their separate account.

5
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Voluntary Investment Pension Plan for
Hourly Employees of The Timken Company

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
1. Description of the Plan (continued)
Participants may elect to have dividends in the Timken Company Common Stock Fund distributed to them in cash
rather than automatically reinvested in Timken common shares.
2. Accounting Policies
Basis of Accounting
The financial statements have been prepared on the accrual basis of accounting.
New Accounting Pronouncement
In December 2005, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB) issued FASB Staff Position AAG INV-1 and
SOP 94-4-1, Reporting of Fully Benefit-Responsive Investment Contracts Held by Certain Investment Companies
Subject to the AICPA Investment Company Guide and Defined-Contribution Health and Welfare and Pension Plans
(the FSP). The FSP defines the circumstances in which an investment contract is considered fully benefit-responsive
and provides certain reporting and disclosure requirements for fully benefit-responsive investment contracts in defined
contribution health and welfare and pension plans. The financial statement presentation and disclosure provisions of
the FSP are effective for financial statements issued for annual periods ending after December 15, 2006, and are
required to be applied retroactively to all prior periods presented for comparative purposes. The Plan has adopted the
provisions of the FSP at December 31, 2006.
As required by the FSP, investments in the accompanying Statements of Net Assets Available for Benefits include
fully benefit-responsive investment contracts recognized at fair value. AICPA Statement of Position 94-4-1, Reporting
of Investment Contracts Held by Health and Welfare Benefit Plans and Defined Contribution Pension Plans, as
amended, requires fully benefit-responsive investment contracts to be reported at fair value in the Plan�s Statement of
Net Assets Available for Benefits with a corresponding adjustment to reflect these investments at contract value. The
requirements of the FSP have been applied retroactively to the Statement of Net Assets Available for Benefits as of
December 31, 2005, presented for comparative purposes. Adoption of the FSP had no effect on the Statement of
Changes in Net Assets Available for Benefits for any period presented.

6
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Voluntary Investment Pension Plan for
Hourly Employees of The Timken Company

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
2. Accounting Policies (continued)
Investment Valuation and Income Recognition
The Plan�s investments are stated at fair value and are invested in The Master Trust Agreement for The Timken
Company Defined Contribution Plans (Master Trust), which was established for the investment of assets of the Plan
and the seven other defined contribution plans sponsored by the Company. The fair value of the Plan�s interest in the
Master Trust is based on the value of the Plan�s interest in the fund plus actual contributions and allocated investment
income (loss) less actual distributions.
The Plan�s trustee, JP Morgan (Trustee), maintains a collective investment trust of Timken common shares in which
the Company�s defined contribution plans participate on a unit basis. Timken common shares are traded on a national
securities exchange and participation units in The Timken Company Common Stock Fund are valued at the last
reported sales price on the last business day of the plan year. The valuation per unit of The Timken Company
Common Stock Fund was $16.20 and $17.79 at December 31, 2006 and 2005, respectively.
Investments in registered investment companies and common collective funds are valued at the redemption value of
units held at year-end. Participant loans are valued at cost, which approximates fair value. The fair value of investment
contracts is calculated by discounting the related cash flows based on current yields of similar instruments with
comparable durations.
Purchases and sales of securities are recorded on a trade-date basis. Dividends are recorded on the ex-dividend date.
Use of Estimates
The preparation of financial statements in conformity with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles requires
management to make estimates that affect the amounts reported in the financial statements and accompanying notes.
Actual results could differ from those estimates.

7
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Voluntary Investment Pension Plan for
Hourly Employees of The Timken Company

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
3. Investments
The Trustee holds all the Plan�s investment assets and executes investment transactions. All investment assets of the
Plan, except for participant loans, are pooled for investment purposes in the Master Trust.
The following table presents a summary of the investments of the Master Trust as of December 31:

2006 2005

Investments, at fair value as determined by quoted market price:
The Timken Company Common Stock Fund $ 328,532,326 $371,273,167
Registered investment companies 276,803,386 204,247,230
Common collective funds 277,910,070 251,476,932

883,245,782 826,997,329

Investment contracts, at fair value 145,405,625 127,627,313
Adjustments from fair value to contract value 1,818,969 1,338,233

Investment contracts, at contract value 147,224,594 128,965,546

$1,030,470,376 $955,962,875

At December 31, 2006, The Timken Company Common Stock Fund consisted of 20,281,150 units of the Company�s
common stock. The Plan�s interest in the Master Trust was 11.86% as of December 31, 2006.

8
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Voluntary Investment Pension Plan for
Hourly Employees of The Timken Company

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
3. Investments (continued)
Investment income relating to the Master Trust is allocated to the individual plans based upon the average balance
invested by each plan in each of the individual funds of the Master Trust. Investment income for the Master Trust is as
follows:

Year Ended December 31,
2006 2005

Net (depreciation) appreciation in fair value of investments determined
by quoted market price:
The Timken Company Common Stock Fund $(29,486,575) $ 62,912,449
Registered investment companies 19,973,017 15,627,808
Common collective funds 37,607,507 17,964,100

28,093,949 96,504,357
Net appreciation in investment contracts 4,447,290 4,206,220
Interest and dividends 19,254,001 11,134,434

Total Master Trust $ 51,795,240 $111,845,011

4. Investment Contracts
Investment contracts consist of a global wrap structure, or Stable Value Fund, with three fully benefit-responsive wrap
contracts. The Stable Value Fund provides principal preservation plus accrued interest through fully
benefit-responsive wrap contracts issued by a third party which are backed by underlying assets owned by the Master
Trust. The account is credited with earnings on the underlying investments and charged for participant withdrawals
and administrative expenses. The investment contract issuer is contractually obligated to repay the principal and a
specified interest rate that is guaranteed to the Plan.
As described in Note 2, because the investment contracts are fully benefit-responsive, contract value is the relevant
measurement attribute for that portion of the net assets available for benefits attributable to the investment contracts.
Contract value represents contributions made under the contracts, plus earnings, less participant withdrawals and
administrative expenses. Participants may ordinarily direct the withdrawal or transfer of all or a portion of their
investment at contract value.

9
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Voluntary Investment Pension Plan for
Hourly Employees of The Timken Company

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
4. Investment Contracts (continued)
There are no reserves against contract value for credit risk of the contract issuer or otherwise. The crediting interest
rates for the wrap contracts are calculated on a quarterly basis (or more frequently if necessary) using contract value,
market value of the underlying fixed income portfolio, the yield of the portfolio, and the duration of the index, but
cannot be less than zero.
The following is a reconciliation of net assets available for benefits per the financial statements to the Form 5500:

December 31,
2006

Net assets available for benefits per the financial statements $126,368,357
Adjustment from contract value to fair value for fully benefit-responsive investment contracts (249,347)

Net assets available for benefits per the Form 5500 $126,119,010

The following is a reconciliation of investment income per the financial statements to the Form 5500:

December 31,
2006

Total investment income per the financial statements $ 10,172,050
Adjustment from contract value to fair value for fully benefit-responsive investment contracts (249,347)

Total investment income per the Form 5500 $ 9,922,703

The fully benefit-responsive investment contracts have been adjusted from fair value to contract value for purposes of
the financial statements. For purposes of the Form 5500, the investment contracts will be stated at fair value.
5. Risks and Uncertainties
The Master Plan invests in various investment securities. Investment securities are exposed to various risks such as
interest rate, market, and credit risks. Due to the level of risk associated with certain investment securities, it is at least
reasonably possible that changes in the values of investment securities will occur in the near term and that such
changes could materially affect participants� account balances and the amounts reported in the statements of net assets
available for benefits.

10
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Voluntary Investment Pension Plan for
Hourly Employees of The Timken Company

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
6. Income Tax Status
The Plan has received a determination letter from the IRS dated April 23, 2003, stating that the Plan is qualified under
Section 401(a) of the Internal Revenue Code (the Code) and, therefore, the related trust is exempt from taxation. Once
qualified, the Plan is required to operate in conformity with the Code to maintain its qualification. The Plan
Administrator believes the Plan is being operated in compliance with the applicable requirements of the Code and,
therefore, believes that the Plan is qualified and the related trust is tax exempt.
7. Related-Party Transactions
Related-party transactions included the investments in the common stock of The Timken Company and the investment
funds of the Trustee. Such transactions are exempt from being prohibited transactions.
The following is a summary of transactions in Timken common shares with the Master Trust for the year ended
December 31, 2006:

Shares Dollars
Purchased 1,912,796 $33,336,551
Issued to participants for payment of benefits 82,802 935,591
Dividends received 404,143 6,948,308
Benefits paid to participants include payments made in Timken common shares valued at quoted market prices at the
date of distribution.
Certain legal and accounting fees and certain administrative expenses relating to the maintenance of participant
records are paid by the Company. Fees paid during the year for services rendered by parties in interest were based on
customary and reasonable rates for such services.

11
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Voluntary Investment Pension Plan for
Hourly Employees of The Timken Company

EIN #34-0577130       Plan #019
Schedule H, Line 4a � Schedule of Delinquent Participant Contributions

December 31, 2006

Total That Constitute
Participant Contributions Nonexempt Prohibited

Transferred Late to the Plan Transactions
$1,594 $ 1,594

12
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Voluntary Investment Pension Plan for
Hourly Employees of The Timken Company

EIN #34-0577130       Plan #019
Schedule H, Line 4i � Schedule of Assets

(Held at End of Year)
December 31, 2006

Description of Investment,
Including Maturity Date,

Identity of
Issue,

Borrower, Rate of Interest, Collateral, Current
Lessor, or

Similar Party Par, or Maturity Value Value
Participant notes
receivable*

Interest rates ranging from 5.0% to 10.5% with various maturity
dates $ 3,927,531

* Indicates party
in interest to the
Plan.

13
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SIGNATURES
The Plan. Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the trustees (or other person who

administer the employee benefit plan) have duly caused this annual report to be signed on its behalf by the
undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

THE VOLUNTARY INVESTMENT
PENSION PLAN FOR HOURLY
EMPLOYEES OF THE TIMKEN
COMPANY

Date: June 27, 2007 By:  /s/ Scott A. Scherff  
Scott A. Scherff 
Assistant Secretary 

STYLE="vertical-align: top; text-align:
right"> 88,929.50 65,184.87 55,265.78 177,871.68 126,318.62 128,704.99 127,636.24 67,193.01 0.00 Locales 5,227.14 37.92 13,783.44 14,340.45 15,395.23 12,538.60 12,993.01 13,663.29 12,672.62 14,154.11 16,441.71 15,877.17 20,043.24 19,010.58 0.00 Extranjero -15,903.65 -24.82 64,086.08 38,695.67 40,241.40 37,524.17 75,936.49 51,521.59 42,593.16 163,717.57 109,876.91 112,827.82 107,593.01 48,182.43 0.00 TOTAL
DE
ACTIVOS 1,123,329.35 22.27 5,043,659.18 4,881,752.30 5,033,967.27 5,251,817.95 5,361,463.87 5,323,359.43 5,766,436.99 5,964,403.99 6,130,066.56 6,271,209.40 6,508,609.72 6,166,988.53 0.00 DEPOSITOS 365,468.14 20.06 1,822,095.82 1,600,816.62 1,855,913.30 1,909,172.19 2,011,606.68 1,956,763.98 2,085,605.75 2,217,844.64 2,429,562.01 2,496,784.02 2,491,400.73 2,187,563.97 0.00 Locales 14,970.04 5.80 258,005.17 252,899.16 217,407.36 226,543.33 200,006.68 178,709.11 217,806.31 246,216.37 215,858.95 198,307.50 219,946.29 272,975.20 0.00 Oficiales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 De
Particulares 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 35,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 A
la Vista 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 A
Plazo 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 35,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 De
Ahorros 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 De
Bancos 14,970.04 6.87 218,005.17 212,899.16 177,407.36 186,543.33 160,006.68 138,709.11 177,806.31 206,216.37 180,858.95 158,307.50 179,946.29 232,975.20 0.00 A
la Vista -266.33 -73.94 360.23 368.66 379.24 424.67 433.27 435.93 444.29 437.41 439.84 441.79 94.48 93.89 0.00 A
Plazo 15,236.37 7.00 217,644.94 212,530.50 177,028.12 186,118.66 159,573.41 138,273.18 177,362.02 205,778.96 180,419.12 157,865.71 179,851.81 232,881.31 0.00 Extranjero 350,498.11 22.41 1,564,090.66 1,347,917.46 1,638,505.94 1,682,628.87 1,811,600.00 1,778,054.87 1,867,799.44 1,971,628.27 2,213,703.06 2,298,476.51 2,271,454.44 1,914,588.77 0.00 Oficiales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 De
Particulares 6,124.93 148.42 4,126.89 4,143.38 4,156.03 5,880.06 4,407.33 4,416.26 4,423.03 4,178.87 4,186.55 8,862.58 10,243.47 10,251.82 0.00 A
la
Vista 42.77 2.98 1,437.35 1,444.43 1,456.71 3,180.74 1,698.89 1,707.42 1,714.19 1,460.71 1,468.04 1,600.32 1,472.35 1,480.13 0.00 A
Plazo 6,082.15 226.14 2,689.54 2,698.95 2,699.32 2,699.32 2,708.44 2,708.84 2,708.84 2,718.16 2,718.50 7,262.26 8,771.12 8,771.69 0.00 De
Ahorros 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 De
Bancos 344,373.18 22.08 1,559,963.77 1,343,774.08 1,634,349.91 1,676,748.81 1,807,192.67 1,773,638.61 1,863,376.41 1,967,449.40 2,209,516.51 2,289,613.93 2,261,210.97 1,904,336.95 0.00 A
la
Vista -455.52 -0.46 99,725.99 31,779.48 39,247.07 32,759.58 31,477.54 28,406.02 20,407.48 26,302.18 50,943.92 107,153.26 92,433.68 99,270.47 0.00 A
Plazo 344,828.70 23.61 1,460,237.78 1,311,994.61 1,595,102.83 1,643,989.23 1,775,715.13 1,745,232.59 1,842,968.92 1,941,147.22 2,158,572.58 2,182,460.67 2,168,777.30 1,805,066.48 0.00 OBLIGACIONES 710,284.22 29.12 2,439,405.32 2,515,621.40 2,417,741.99 2,599,765.96 2,574,388.06 2,592,017.62 2,902,097.59 2,868,190.62 2,840,636.80 2,891,596.43 3,126,726.19 3,149,689.54 0.00 Locales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Extranjero 710,284.22 29.12 2,439,405.32 2,515,621.40 2,417,741.99 2,599,765.96 2,574,388.06 2,592,017.62 2,902,097.59 2,868,190.62 2,840,636.80 2,891,596.43 3,126,726.19 3,149,689.54 0.00 OTROS
PASIVOS -33,613.55 -26.58 126,479.97 103,027.58 92,563.23 79,785.22 103,270.35 87,821.02 89,928.00 173,698.93 142,578.30 173,810.10 162,333.87 92,866.42 0.00 Locales -2,813.40 -42.95 6,549.93 6,364.44 2,177.12 3,811.64 4,123.38 3,207.33 4,946.42 4,321.86 2,684.62 5,455.31 5,563.73 3,736.53 0.00 Extranjero -30,800.15 -25.68 119,930.04 96,663.14 90,386.11 75,973.58 99,146.97 84,613.69 84,981.58 169,377.07 139,893.67 168,354.79 156,770.14 89,129.89 0.00 PATRIMONIO 81,190.53 12.38 655,678.08 662,286.70 667,748.75 663,094.58 672,198.79 686,756.81 688,805.65 704,669.79 717,289.46 709,018.86 728,148.93 736,868.60 0.00 Capital 6,176.04 2.14 288,129.32 288,311.61 288,722.55 289,347.80 289,751.26 292,281.58 292,469.13 292,760.69 293,508.76 293,923.17 294,117.40 294,305.35 0.00 Reservas
de
Capital 0.00 0.00 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 0.00 Otras
Reservas 1,149.07 -42.60 -2,697.38 -2,716.62 -2,482.79 -3,204.55 -3,820.48 -3,055.88 -3,076.82 -3,122.32 -2,776.98 -2,315.84 -2,284.96 -1,548.31 0.00 Utilidad
de Periodos
Anteriores 33,669.04 15.16 222,069.21 278,780.39 277,679.07 270,320.26 270,320.26 270,321.36 262,916.44 262,916.44 262,926.76 255,505.41 255,742.09 255,738.25 0.00 Utilidad
de
Periodo 40,333.00 71.12 56,711.17 5,265.15 10,011.51 11,980.60 22,679.41 32,596.08 41,606.18 53,216.22 69,151.90 76,067.10 89,428.04 97,044.18 0.00 Ganancia
o Perdida en Valores Disponible para la
venta -136.62 3.65 -3,744.40 -2,563.97 -1,391.74 -559.69 -1,941.82 -596.49 -319.43 3,688.61 -731.13 -9,371.14 -4,063.80 -3,881.02 0.00 Deuda
Subordinada 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PASIVO Y
PATRIMONIO 1,123,329.35 22.27 5,043,659.18 4,881,752.30 5,033,967.27 5,251,817.95 5,361,463.87 5,323,359.43 5,766,436.99 5,964,403.99 6,130,066.56 6,271,209.40 6,508,609.72 6,166,988.53 0.00 
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*La unidad monetaria es par y equivalentes con el US$ dólar.

Esta es una copia de la versión original, tomada de la publicación mensual de la Superintendencia de Bancos de
Panamá.

(sitioweb: http://www.superbancos.gob.pa).
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NOTA: LA INFORMACION INCLUIDA EN EL PRESENTE REPORTE 6-K FUE PREPARADA EN UNA
BASE NO CONSOLIDADA Y EXCLUYE LA INFORMACION FINANCIERA DE BLADEX ASSET
MANAGEMENT INC., BLADEX HOLDINGS INC., CLAVEX S.A., BLADEX OFFSHORE FEEDER FUND,
AND BLADEX REPRESENTACAO LTDA., SEGUN LO EXIGIDO POR LAS LEYES Y REGULACIONES
A LAS CUALES ESTAMOS SUJETOS EN PANAMA, EL PAIS DONDE LA SOCIEDA SE ENCUENTRA
CONSTITUIDA Y DONDE ESTAMOS REGULADOS COMO UNA INSTITUCION FINANCIERA.
PROPORCIONAMOS LOS ESTADOS FINANCIEROS ANUALES CONSOLIDADOS EN EL REPORTE
20-F QUE SE PRESENTA PARA CADA AÑO FISCAL ANTE EL SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION. LA INFORMACION FINANCIERA NO CONSOLIDADA CONTENIDA EN EL
PRESENTE PODRA SER SUBSTANCIALMENTE DIFERENTE DE NUESTROS RESULTADOS
FINANCIEROS CONSOLIDADOS PARA EL MISMO PERIODO.

ESTADO DE RESULTADO

BANCO LATINOAMERICANO DE COMERCIO EXTERIOR, S.A.

DE DICIEMBRE 2010 A NOVIEMBRE 2011

(En Miles de Balboas) *

27 de diciembre de 2011

2010 2011
Diciembre Enero Febrero Marzo Abril Mayo Junio Julio Agosto Septiembre Octubre Noviembre Diciembre Acumulado

Ingresos Por Intereses 117,278.22 11,450.55 10,908.73 10,109.60 11,710.96 11,676.26 11,912.54 13,897.89 14,315.68 13,474.37 15,451.77 14,366.36 0.00 139,274.72
Préstamos 104,835.28 10,487.97 10,191.70 9,108.75 10,651.45 10,582.29 10,712.31 12,411.90 12,820.30 12,092.74 13,957.68 12,994.70 0.00 126,011.80
Depósitos 837.22 64.95 66.98 49.54 50.68 59.29 68.26 56.17 88.20 191.48 211.34 178.80 0.00 1,085.70
Inversiones 11,605.72 897.62 650.06 951.30 1,008.83 1,034.68 1,131.97 1,429.82 1,407.19 1,190.15 1,282.74 1,192.86 0.00 12,177.22
Arrendamiento Financiero 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Otros Ingresos 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Egresos de Operaciones 44,145.73 3,982.24 3,604.85 3,879.04 3,893.79 4,258.04 4,236.34 4,570.99 4,584.35 4,658.82 4,997.38 5,589.90 0.00 48,255.74
Intereses Pagados 44,011.66 3,971.33 3,590.90 3,873.15 3,889.35 4,257.36 4,235.98 4,564.88 4,576.76 4,645.42 4,968.32 5,587.70 0.00 48,161.15
Comisiones 134.07 10.91 13.95 5.89 4.44 0.68 0.36 6.11 7.59 13.40 29.05 2.20 0.00 94.60
Ingreso Neto de Intereses 73,132.49 7,468.30 7,303.88 6,230.56 7,817.17 7,418.23 7,676.20 9,326.91 9,731.33 8,815.55 10,454.39 8,776.46 0.00 91,018.98
Otros Ingresos 24,156.11 875.23 987.01 1,297.90 6,605.82 6,919.83 6,290.73 6,289.80 8,636.10 7,450.73 6,972.51 8,794.86 0.00 61,120.51
Comisiones 9,900.14 719.01 780.44 645.52 545.06 537.18 790.90 878.14 1,042.37 1,740.74 1,480.02 516.14 0.00 9,675.51
Operaciones con Divisas 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dividendos 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Otros ingresos 14,255.97 156.22 206.57 652.38 6,060.76 6,382.65 5,499.82 5,411.66 7,593.74 5,709.99 5,492.49 8,278.72 0.00 51,445.00
Ingresos de Operaciones 97,288.60 8,343.53 8,290.90 7,528.45 14,422.99 14,338.06 13,966.93 15,616.70 18,367.43 16,266.28 17,426.90 17,571.32 0.00 152,139.49
Egresos Generales 45,411.64 3,078.38 3,544.53 5,292.79 3,724.18 4,421.39 4,469.56 4,006.66 4,031.75 5,352.23 4,065.96 5,875.18 0.00 47,862.61
Gastos Administrativos 22,637.89 1,471.10 1,967.00 2,834.21 2,050.63 2,348.35 2,489.49 1,923.08 2,571.70 2,602.36 1,938.83 2,340.32 0.00 24,537.07
Gastos Generales 5,089.90 204.17 418.28 668.86 229.78 698.80 802.59 564.96 258.45 939.24 578.21 375.43 0.00 5,738.79
Gastos de Depreciación 2,403.20 189.69 203.80 194.60 194.15 199.98 197.32 151.89 141.98 140.04 148.50 148.38 0.00 1,910.33
Otros Gastos 15,280.66 1,213.42 955.45 1,595.11 1,249.62 1,174.26 980.16 1,366.73 1,059.62 1,670.59 1,400.42 3,011.04 0.00 15,676.41
Utilidad antes de Provisiones 51,876.96 5,265.15 4,746.37 2,235.67 10,698.81 9,916.67 9,497.36 11,610.04 14,335.69 10,914.05 13,360.94 11,696.13 0.00 104,276.87
Provisiones por Cuentas Malas -4,834.21 0.00 0.00 266.58 0.00 0.00 487.27 0.00 -1,600.00 3,998.85 0.00 4,080.00 0.00 7,232.70
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Utilidad del Periodo 56,711.17 5,265.15 4,746.37 1,969.09 10,698.81 9,916.67 9,010.10 11,610.04 15,935.69 6,915.20 13,360.94 7,616.13 0.00 97,044.18

*La unidad monetaria es par y equivalentes con el US$ dólar.

Esta es una copia de la versión original, tomada de la publicación mensual de la Superintendencia de Bancos de
Panamá.

(sitioweb: http://www.superbancos.gob.pa).
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NOTE: THE FINANCIAL INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THIS FORM 6-K HAS BEEN PREPARED ON
A NON-CONSOLIDATED BASIS AND EXCLUDES FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR BLADEX ASSET
MANAGEMENT INC., BLADEX HOLDINGS INC., CLAVEX S.A., BLADEX OFFSHORE FEEDER FUND,
AND BLADEX REPRESENTACAO LTDA., AS REQUIRED BY THE LAWS AND REGULATIONS TO
WHICH WE ARE SUBJECT IN PANAMA, OUR COUNTRY OF INCORPORATION AND IN WHICH WE
ARE REGULATED AS A FINANCIAL INSTITUTION. WE PROVIDE CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS IN OUR ANNUAL REPORT ON FORM 20-F FOR EACH FISCAL YEAR.
THE NON-CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN MAY DIFFER
MATERIALLY FROM OUR CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SAME PERIOD.

BALANCE SHEET

BANCO LATINOAMERICANO DE COMERCIO EXTERIOR, S.A.

DECEMBER 2010 - NOVEMBER 2011

(In Thousand Balboas) *

December 27, 2011

Absolute 2010 2011
Variation % December January February March April May June July August September October November December

LIQUID ASSETS 50,723.94 11.63 436,281.06 268,801.06 397,278.32 327,728.56 382,232.30 287,768.19 356,129.45 364,155.92 665,515.00 581,844.62 756,657.95 487,005.00 0.00
Local Deposits in
Banks -135.87 -55.41 245.21 272.85 322.73 20,559.51 456.06 266.49 471.63 97.94 110.83 95.41 107.42 109.34 0.00

Demand -135.87 -55.41 245.21 272.85 322.73 559.51 456.06 266.49 471.63 97.94 110.83 95.41 107.42 109.34 0.00
Time 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign Deposits in
Banks 50,860.04 11.66 436,025.02 268,516.96 396,944.71 307,153.96 381,762.30 287,487.92 355,642.59 364,045.04 665,392.33 581,738.35 756,542.96 486,885.06 0.00

Demand 170,860.04 59.74 286,025.02 178,516.96 213,344.71 237,153.96 241,762.30 236,487.92 295,642.59 254,045.04 595,392.33 541,738.35 726,542.96 456,885.06 0.00
Time -120,000.00 -80.00 150,000.00 90,000.00 183,600.00 70,000.00 140,000.00 51,000.00 60,000.00 110,000.00 70,000.00 40,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00
Less Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Local 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Others -0.23 -2.13 10.83 11.25 10.89 15.10 13.94 13.77 15.22 12.94 11.84 10.87 7.57 10.60 0.00
CREDIT
PORTFOLIO 1,048,844.68 26.32 3,985,716.18 4,016,060.52 4,028,656.29 4,301,969.70 4,362,035.29 4,413,671.71 4,696,693.62 4,754,184.04 4,753,581.69 4,980,565.61 5,040,106.86 5,034,560.86 0.00

Local 44,928.00 17.38 258,485.38 120,491.53 128,457.41 127,913.13 166,362.09 152,562.10 277,906.43 282,572.72 292,702.47 306,826.06 307,432.27 303,413.38 0.00
Foreign 1,009,232.71 26.52 3,805,846.52 3,974,184.70 3,978,814.60 4,257,482.20 4,279,098.83 4,344,535.25 4,499,625.98 4,552,447.72 4,540,115.61 4,753,567.75 4,812,526.32 4,815,079.23 0.00
Less Allowance 5,316.02 6.76 78,615.72 78,615.72 78,615.72 83,425.63 83,425.63 83,425.63 80,838.79 80,836.40 79,236.40 79,828.20 79,851.74 83,931.74 0.00
Local 3,005.01 121.50 2,473.16 689.14 689.14 898.73 1,364.92 1,276.88 5,385.40 5,385.40 5,667.45 5,589.18 5,658.79 5,478.17 0.00
Foreign 2,311.01 3.04 76,142.56 77,926.58 77,926.58 82,526.91 82,060.71 82,148.75 75,453.39 75,451.00 73,568.94 74,239.02 74,192.95 78,453.58 0.00
INVESTMENT
SECURITIES 34,437.24 6.33 543,792.42 543,854.60 552,396.03 572,056.91 528,266.78 556,734.66 658,348.14 668,192.35 584,651.25 580,094.18 584,208.66 578,229.66 0.00

Local 8,622.88 15.83 54,469.82 54,684.33 54,462.25 54,493.39 54,726.12 55,259.25 79,852.38 78,150.38 65,248.70 63,202.90 62,769.00 63,092.69 0.00
Foreign 25,814.36 5.28 489,322.60 489,170.27 497,933.78 517,563.52 473,540.66 501,475.41 578,495.76 590,041.97 519,402.55 516,891.28 521,439.66 515,136.96 0.00
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Less Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Local 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER ASSETS -10,676.51 -13.71 77,869.52 53,036.12 55,636.63 50,062.77 88,929.50 65,184.87 55,265.78 177,871.68 126,318.62 128,704.99 127,636.24 67,193.01 0.00
Local 5,227.14 37.92 13,783.44 14,340.45 15,395.23 12,538.60 12,993.01 13,663.29 12,672.62 14,154.11 16,441.71 15,877.17 20,043.24 19,010.58 0.00
Foreign -15,903.65 -24.82 64,086.08 38,695.67 40,241.40 37,524.17 75,936.49 51,521.59 42,593.16 163,717.57 109,876.91 112,827.82 107,593.01 48,182.43 0.00
TOTAL ASSETS 1,123,329.35 22.27 5,043,659.18 4,881,752.30 5,033,967.27 5,251,817.95 5,361,463.87 5,323,359.43 5,766,436.99 5,964,403.99 6,130,066.56 6,271,209.40 6,508,609.72 6,166,988.53 0.00
DEPOSITS 365,468.14 20.06 1,822,095.82 1,600,816.62 1,855,913.30 1,909,172.19 2,011,606.68 1,956,763.98 2,085,605.75 2,217,844.64 2,429,562.01 2,496,784.02 2,491,400.73 2,187,563.97 0.00
Local 14,970.04 5.80 258,005.17 252,899.16 217,407.36 226,543.33 200,006.68 178,709.11 217,806.31 246,216.37 215,858.95 198,307.50 219,946.29 272,975.20 0.00
Government 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Customers 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 35,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00
Demand 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Time 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 35,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00
Savings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
From Banks 14,970.04 6.87 218,005.17 212,899.16 177,407.36 186,543.33 160,006.68 138,709.11 177,806.31 206,216.37 180,858.95 158,307.50 179,946.29 232,975.20 0.00
Demand -266.33 -73.94 360.23 368.66 379.24 424.67 433.27 435.93 444.29 437.41 439.84 441.79 94.48 93.89 0.00
Time 15,236.37 7.00 217,644.94 212,530.50 177,028.12 186,118.66 159,573.41 138,273.18 177,362.02 205,778.96 180,419.12 157,865.71 179,851.81 232,881.31 0.00
Foreign 350,498.11 22.41 1,564,090.66 1,347,917.46 1,638,505.94 1,682,628.87 1,811,600.00 1,778,054.87 1,867,799.44 1,971,628.27 2,213,703.06 2,298,476.51 2,271,454.44 1,914,588.77 0.00
Government 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Customers 6,124.93 148.42 4,126.89 4,143.38 4,156.03 5,880.06 4,407.33 4,416.26 4,423.03 4,178.87 4,186.55 8,862.58 10,243.47 10,251.82 0.00
Demand 42.77 2.98 1,437.35 1,444.43 1,456.71 3,180.74 1,698.89 1,707.42 1,714.19 1,460.71 1,468.04 1,600.32 1,472.35 1,480.13 0.00
Time 6,082.15 226.14 2,689.54 2,698.95 2,699.32 2,699.32 2,708.44 2,708.84 2,708.84 2,718.16 2,718.50 7,262.26 8,771.12 8,771.69 0.00
Savings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
From Banks 344,373.18 22.08 1,559,963.77 1,343,774.08 1,634,349.91 1,676,748.81 1,807,192.67 1,773,638.61 1,863,376.41 1,967,449.40 2,209,516.51 2,289,613.93 2,261,210.97 1,904,336.95 0.00
Demand -455.52 -0.46 99,725.99 31,779.48 39,247.07 32,759.58 31,477.54 28,406.02 20,407.48 26,302.18 50,943.92 107,153.26 92,433.68 99,270.47 0.00
Time 344,828.70 23.61 1,460,237.78 1,311,994.61 1,595,102.83 1,643,989.23 1,775,715.13 1,745,232.59 1,842,968.92 1,941,147.22 2,158,572.58 2,182,460.67 2,168,777.30 1,805,066.48 0.00
BORROWINGS 710,284.22 29.12 2,439,405.32 2,515,621.40 2,417,741.99 2,599,765.96 2,574,388.06 2,592,017.62 2,902,097.59 2,868,190.62 2,840,636.80 2,891,596.43 3,126,726.19 3,149,689.54 0.00
Local 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Foreign 710,284.22 29.12 2,439,405.32 2,515,621.40 2,417,741.99 2,599,765.96 2,574,388.06 2,592,017.62 2,902,097.59 2,868,190.62 2,840,636.80 2,891,596.43 3,126,726.19 3,149,689.54 0.00
OTHER
LIABILITIES -33,613.55 -26.58 126,479.97 103,027.58 92,563.23 79,785.22 103,270.35 87,821.02 89,928.00 173,698.93 142,578.30 173,810.10 162,333.87 92,866.42 0.00

Local -2,813.40 -42.95 6,549.93 6,364.44 2,177.12 3,811.64 4,123.38 3,207.33 4,946.42 4,321.86 2,684.62 5,455.31 5,563.73 3,736.53 0.00
Foreign -30,800.15 -25.68 119,930.04 96,663.14 90,386.11 75,973.58 99,146.97 84,613.69 84,981.58 169,377.07 139,893.67 168,354.79 156,770.14 89,129.89 0.00
STOCKHOLDERS´
EQUITY 81,190.53 12.38 655,678.08 662,286.70 667,748.75 663,094.58 672,198.79 686,756.81 688,805.65 704,669.79 717,289.46 709,018.86 728,148.93 736,868.60 0.00

Capital 6,176.04 2.14 288,129.32 288,311.61 288,722.55 289,347.80 289,751.26 292,281.58 292,469.13 292,760.69 293,508.76 293,923.17 294,117.40 294,305.35 0.00
Capital Reserves 0.00 0.00 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 95,210.15 0.00
Other Reserves 1,149.07 -42.60 -2,697.38 -2,716.62 -2,482.79 -3,204.55 -3,820.48 -3,055.88 -3,076.82 -3,122.32 -2,776.98 -2,315.84 -2,284.96 -1,548.31 0.00
Retained Earnings 33,669.04 15.16 222,069.21 278,780.39 277,679.07 270,320.26 270,320.26 270,321.36 262,916.44 262,916.44 262,926.76 255,505.41 255,742.09 255,738.25 0.00
Net Income 40,333.00 71.12 56,711.17 5,265.15 10,011.51 11,980.60 22,679.41 32,596.08 41,606.18 53,216.22 69,151.90 76,067.10 89,428.04 97,044.18 0.00
Gain or Loss in
Securities available
for sale

-136.62 3.65 -3,744.40 -2,563.97 -1,391.74 -559.69 -1,941.82 -596.49 -319.43 3,688.61 -731.13 -9,371.14 -4,063.80 -3,881.02 0.00

Subordinated Debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDER'S
EQUITY

1,123,329.35 22.27 5,043,659.18 4,881,752.30 5,033,967.27 5,251,817.95 5,361,463.87 5,323,359.43 5,766,436.99 5,964,403.99 6,130,066.56 6,271,209.40 6,508,609.72 6,166,988.53 0.00

*Monetary unit at par and equivalent with US$ dollars.
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This is a translation from Spanish original version, taken from the monthly publication of the Superintendency of
Banks of Panama

(website: http://www.superbancos.gob.pa).
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NOTE: THE FINANCIAL INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THIS FORM 6-K HAS BEEN PREPARED ON
A NON-CONSOLIDATED BASIS AND EXCLUDES FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR BLADEX ASSET
MANAGEMENT INC., BLADEX HOLDINGS INC., CLAVEX S.A., BLADEX OFFSHORE FEEDER FUND,
AND BLADEX REPRESENTACAO LTDA., AS REQUIRED BY THE LAWS AND REGULATIONS TO
WHICH WE ARE SUBJECT IN PANAMA, OUR COUNTRY OF INCORPORATION AND IN WHICH WE
ARE REGULATED AS A FINANCIAL INSTITUTION. WE PROVIDE CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS IN OUR ANNUAL REPORT ON FORM 20-F FOR EACH FISCAL YEAR.
THE NON-CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN MAY DIFFER
MATERIALLY FROM OUR CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SAME PERIOD.

STATEMENT OF INCOME

BANCO LATINOAMERICANO DE COMERCIO EXTERIOR, S.A.

DECEMBER 2010 - NOVEMBER 2011

(In Thousand Balboas) *

December 27, 2011

2010 2011
December January February March April May June July August September October November December Year to date

Interest
Income 117,278.22 11,450.55 10,908.73 10,109.60 11,710.96 11,676.26 11,912.54 13,897.89 14,315.68 13,474.37 15,451.77 14,366.36 0.00 139,274.72

Loans 104,835.28 10,487.97 10,191.70 9,108.75 10,651.45 10,582.29 10,712.31 12,411.90 12,820.30 12,092.74 13,957.68 12,994.70 0.00 126,011.80
Deposits 837.22 64.95 66.98 49.54 50.68 59.29 68.26 56.17 88.20 191.48 211.34 178.80 0.00 1,085.70
Investments 11,605.72 897.62 650.06 951.30 1,008.83 1,034.68 1,131.97 1,429.82 1,407.19 1,190.15 1,282.74 1,192.86 0.00 12,177.22
Financial
Leases 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest
Expense 44,145.73 3,982.24 3,604.85 3,879.04 3,893.79 4,258.04 4,236.34 4,570.99 4,584.35 4,658.82 4,997.38 5,589.90 0.00 48,255.74

Interest 44,011.66 3,971.33 3,590.90 3,873.15 3,889.35 4,257.36 4,235.98 4,564.88 4,576.76 4,645.42 4,968.32 5,587.70 0.00 48,161.15
Commissions 134.07 10.91 13.95 5.89 4.44 0.68 0.36 6.11 7.59 13.40 29.05 2.20 0.00 94.60
Net Interest
Income 73,132.49 7,468.30 7,303.88 6,230.56 7,817.17 7,418.23 7,676.20 9,326.91 9,731.33 8,815.55 10,454.39 8,776.46 0.00 91,018.98

Other Income 24,156.11 875.23 987.01 1,297.90 6,605.82 6,919.83 6,290.73 6,289.80 8,636.10 7,450.73 6,972.51 8,794.86 0.00 61,120.51
Commissions 9,900.14 719.01 780.44 645.52 545.06 537.18 790.90 878.14 1,042.37 1,740.74 1,480.02 516.14 0.00 9,675.51
Foreign
currency
operations

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Dividends 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Income 14,255.97 156.22 206.57 652.38 6,060.76 6,382.65 5,499.82 5,411.66 7,593.74 5,709.99 5,492.49 8,278.72 0.00 51,445.00
Operating
Income 97,288.60 8,343.53 8,290.90 7,528.45 14,422.99 14,338.06 13,966.93 15,616.70 18,367.43 16,266.28 17,426.90 17,571.32 0.00 152,139.49
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Operating
Expenses 45,411.64 3,078.38 3,544.53 5,292.79 3,724.18 4,421.39 4,469.56 4,006.66 4,031.75 5,352.23 4,065.96 5,875.18 0.00 47,862.61

Administrative
expenses 22,637.89 1,471.10 1,967.00 2,834.21 2,050.63 2,348.35 2,489.49 1,923.08 2,571.70 2,602.36 1,938.83 2,340.32 0.00 24,537.07

General
expenses 5,089.90 204.17 418.28 668.86 229.78 698.80 802.59 564.96 258.45 939.24 578.21 375.43 0.00 5,738.79

Depreciation 2,403.20 189.69 203.80 194.60 194.15 199.98 197.32 151.89 141.98 140.04 148.50 148.38 0.00 1,910.33
Other
expenses 15,280.66 1,213.42 955.45 1,595.11 1,249.62 1,174.26 980.16 1,366.73 1,059.62 1,670.59 1,400.42 3,011.04 0.00 15,676.41

Net Income
before
provision for
loan losses

51,876.96 5,265.15 4,746.37 2,235.67 10,698.81 9,916.67 9,497.36 11,610.04 14,335.69 10,914.05 13,360.94 11,696.13 0.00 104,276.87

Provision for
loan losses -4,834.21 0.00 0.00 266.58 0.00 0.00 487.27 0.00 -1,600.00 3,998.85 0.00 4,080.00 0.00 7,232.70

Net Income 56,711.17 5,265.15 4,746.37 1,969.09 10,698.81 9,916.67 9,010.10 11,610.04 15,935.69 6,915.20 13,360.94 7,616.13 0.00 97,044.18

*Monetary unit at par and equivalent with US$ dollars.

This is a translation from Spanish original version, taken from the monthly publication of the Superintendency of
Banks of Panama

(website: http://www.superbancos.gob.pa).
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